## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 025502 Frame 0030. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignment.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		١	Vame	Execution Date		
Masami Horio				06/17/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	OTSUKA PH/	ARMAC	EUTICAL CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	2-9, KANDA-1	2-9, KANDA-TSUKASAMACHI, CHIYODA-KU				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ					
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	101-8535	101-8535				
Application Number: 29377		254				
Property Type Application Number: 2937		29377	Number 7254			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(888)480	0619				
			en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	2077784		·			
Email: DRH@LettersPatent.com						
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW OFFICE OF D. R. HASZKO						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Iress Line 1:       499 Mosher Hill Road         Iress Line 4:       Farmington, MAINE 04938					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ID 225-2 US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Dennis R. Haszko			

# PATENT ASSI GNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMI SSI ON TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Nan	16	Execution Date				
Masami HORIO				111/22/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	OTSUKA PHA	RMACEL	JTICAL CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	2-9, Kanda-1	Sukasar	nachi, Chiyoda-shi					
City:	Tokyo							
State/ Country:	JAPAN							
Postal Code:	101-8535	101-8535						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number								
Application Numbe	r:	293772	77254					
		L						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(888)480-9618Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2077784870Email:DRH@LETTERSPATENT.COMCorrespondent Name:PATENT LAW OFFICE OF D.R. HASZKOAddress Line 1:499 MOSHER HILL ROADAddress Line 4:FARMINGTON, MAINE 04938								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ID-225-2 US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Dennis R. Haszko					
Signature:		/Dennis R. Haszko, Reg. No. 39,575/						
Date:		12/15/2010						
Total Attachments: 2 source=9006_1_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=9006_1_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif								
RECEI PT INFORMATION								

file:///C|/...ice/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary Internet Files/Content.Outlook/5REEL/1026719554RAME2/102859 9:58:56 AM]

Assignment

EPAS I D: Receipt Date: Fee Amount: PAT1405240 12/15/2010 \$40

#### WORLDWIDE

#### ASSIGNMENT

ŧ.

### Masami HORIO, c/o LIGHT PUBLICITY CO., LTD., 7-12-17 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-0061 Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **April 19, 2010** we did sell and assign to:

### OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. 2-9, Kanda- Tsukasamachi, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 101-8535 JAPAN

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design disclosed in U.S. Design Patent Application No. **29/377,254** filed **October 19, 2010** relating to, and entitled:

#### CONTAINER

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including Japanese Patent Application No. **2010-009811**, filed **April 19, 2010**, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

	Tokyo	Japan
	City or Town	Country
this <u>17th</u> day of	June, 2011	JE ZI
	Masami HORIO	
p		
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
١,	whose full post o	ffice address is
(name of	f witness)	
	and did see <b>Masami HORIO</b> execute t ssignor is personally known to me to be ment.	
	Signature o	f Witness

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Masami HORIO to Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. ID 225-2 Page 2 of 2

# **RECORDED: 08/09/2011**